Cross Country Meet - TAAC
Southeast Guilford Host
Hagan-Stone Park
Wednesday, October 1, 2025

High School Girls 5000 Meter Run Team Scores

Team

Pts

1 Northern Guilford

15

High School Girls 5000 Meter Run

Name

1 Peyton Simpson
2 Reagan Woodliff
3 Lily McKim

4 Iman Ismail

5 Maria Dunlap

6 Adah Zimmer

7 Hayden Haumann
8 Madi Smith

9 Avery Simpson

9 Inaya Ejaz

9 Abigail Loflin

12 Navia Coles

13 Kinsley Schultz
14 Mia Hiatt

15 Aubrey Jones

16 Alia Ibrahim

17 Rachel Roper

18 Kennedy Palmer
19 Lorelei Phillips
20 Madison Hicks
21 Arianna Zuniga
22 Kori Taylor

23 Jada Sheppard
24 Alivia Arrington
25 Brooklyn Richardson
26 Tatyana Novoselschi

Team

12
10
9
11
9
9
12

10
11
10
12
9
9
12
9
9
10
9
9
10
10
12
10
11

Northern Guilford
Northern Guilford
Northern Guilford
Northern Guilford
Southeast Guilford
Southeast Guilford
Southeast Guilford
Southern Guilford
Northern Guilford
Northern Guilford
Northern Guilford
Northeast Guilford
Northern Guilford
Northern Guilford
Northern Guilford
Southeast Guilford
Northern Guilford
Northern Guilford
Northern Guilford
Asheboro

Asheboro

Northeast Guilford
Northern Guilford

Eastern Guilford High

Northern Guilford
Southern Guilford

Time
20:25.00
20:53.00
21:19.00
21:35.00
21:42.00
21:49.00
21:51.00
24:54.00
25:24.00
25:24.00
25:24.00
25:45.00
25:56.00
25:58.00
26:01.00
27:25.00
27:46.00
28:13.00
29:03.00
29:12.00
29:43.00
30:48.00
31:07.00
32:14.00
32:16.00
38:04.00
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High School Boys 5000 Meter Run Team Scores

Team

1 Southeast Guilford
2 Northern Guilford

3 Asheboro
4 Northeast Guilford

Pts

22
33

85
102

High School Boys 5000 Meter Run

Name

1 Grant Smith

2 Bryce Whiteside

3 Cameron Anderson
4 Jace Thornwell

5 Brayden Law

5 Jacob Vandiver

7 Kevin Coles

8 Alexander Jones

9 Robert Sutcliffe

9 David Barbosa

9 Benjamin Wrinkle
12 Justus Dalporto
13 Michael Arny

14 Leland Sessoms
15 Gavin Cox

16 Grayson Hance
17 Carter Parrish

18 Jacob Leveille

19 Jacob Maness

20 Nate Lauten

21 Ellis Leroy

22 Joseph Arny

23 Kendarrius Carter
24 Caden Fuller

25 William Roane
26 Rhone Kiley

27 Konstantinos Lambis
28 Turcan Kilic

29 Bristoe Brown
30 Jabari Whitt

31 Jonathan Garcia
31 Ryan Donohue
33 Aaron Sbihli

34 Franklin Matlock
34 Ryan Ohare

Te

12
12
10

11
10
10
12
12
10
11
11
9

11
9

12
11
12
10
10

10
12
11
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
11
10

am

Southeast Guilford
Southeast Guilford
Southeast Guilford
Southern Guilford
Northern Guilford
Southeast Guilford
Northeast Guilford
Northern Guilford
Northern Guilford
Northern Guilford
Northern Guilford
Asheboro
Northern Guilford
Southeast Guilford
Southeast Guilford
Southeast Guilford
Northern Guilford
Asheboro
Southeast Guilford
Northern Guilford
Asheboro
Northern Guilford
Eastern Guilford High
Southeast Guilford
Northern Guilford
Northern Guilford
Northern Guilford
Asheboro
Asheboro
Northeast Guilford
Asheboro
Southern Guilford
Northern Guilford
Asheboro
Southeast Guilford

Time

18:01.00
18:17.00
18:30.00
18:39.00
18:59.00
18:59.00
19:15.00
19:16.00
19:40.00
19:40.00
19:40.00
19:44.00
19:52.00
19:53.00
19:58.00
20:10.00
20:17.00
20:23.00
20:38.00
20:41.00
20:43.00
20:47.00
20:52.00
20:58.00
21:14.00
21:18.00
21:20.00
21:28.00
22:41.00
22:43.00
22:47.00
22:47.00
22:50.00
23:17.00
23:17.00

Pts
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36 Cameron Pace

37 Benjamin Hodges

38 Matthew Gibson

39 Adam Tevebaugh

40 James Sheppard

41 Ja'Khari Steele-Palme
42 Robert Scribner

43 Ernesto Cortes Gutier
44 Robert Simu

45 Bryant Fox

46 David Foster

47 Connor Locklear

48 Reid Gicewicz

49 Jesse Evans

50 Dahron Adams

10
11

10
10

11
10

12
10
10
10

10

Eastern Guilford High
Northern Guilford
Southern Guilford
Asheboro
Northern Guilford
Northeast Guilford
Southeast Guilford
Asheboro
Northern Guilford
Northeast Guilford
Northeast Guilford
Southeast Guilford
Northern Guilford
Asheboro
Northeast Guilford

23:34.00
24:01.00
24:39.00
24:52.00
24:54.00
24:55.00
24:59.00
25:02.00
26:31.00
27:35.00
28:08.00
28:26.00
28:33.00
28:48.00
31:37.00

24

25
26

27



