## Cross Country Meet - TAAC Southeast Guilford Host Hagan-Stone Park Wednesday, October 1, 2025

## High School Girls 5000 Meter Run Team Scores

Team	Pts
1 Northern Guilford	15

## High School Girls 5000 Meter Run

Name	Tear	m	Time	Pts
1 Peyton Simpson	12	Northern Guilford	20:25.00	1
2 Reagan Woodliff	10	Northern Guilford	20:53.00	2
3 Lily McKim	9	Northern Guilford	21:19.00	3
4 Iman Ismail	11	Northern Guilford	21:35.00	4
5 Maria Dunlap	9	Southeast Guilford	21:42.00	
6 Adah Zimmer	9	Southeast Guilford	21:49.00	
7 Hayden Haumann	12	Southeast Guilford	21:51.00	
8 Madi Smith		Southern Guilford	24:54.00	
9 Avery Simpson	10	Northern Guilford	25:24.00	5
9 Inaya Ejaz	11	Northern Guilford	25:24.00	4
9 Abigail Loflin	10	Northern Guilford	25:24.00	4
12 Navia Coles	12	Northeast Guilford	25:45.00	
13 Kinsley Schultz	9	Northern Guilford	25:56.00	
14 Mia Hiatt	9	Northern Guilford	25:58.00	
15 Aubrey Jones	12	Northern Guilford	26:01.00	
16 Alia Ibrahim	9	Southeast Guilford	27:25.00	
17 Rachel Roper	9	Northern Guilford	27:46.00	
18 Kennedy Palmer	10	Northern Guilford	28:13.00	
19 Lorelei Phillips	9	Northern Guilford	29:03.00	
20 Madison Hicks	9	Asheboro	29:12.00	
21 Arianna Zuniga	10	Asheboro	29:43.00	
22 Kori Taylor	10	Northeast Guilford	30:48.00	
23 Jada Sheppard	12	Northern Guilford	31:07.00	
24 Alivia Arrington	10	Eastern Guilford High	32:14.00	
25 Brooklyn Richardson	11	Northern Guilford	32:16.00	
26 Tatyana Novoselschi		Southern Guilford	38:04.00	

High School Boys 5000 Meter Run Team Scores

Team	Pts	
1 Southeast Guilford	22	
2 Northern Guilford	33	
3 Asheboro	85	
4 Northeast Guilford	102	

## High School Boys 5000 Meter Run

Name T		m	Time	Pts
1 Grant Smith	12	Southeast Guilford	18:01.00	1
2 Bryce Whiteside	12	Southeast Guilford	18:17.00	2
3 Cameron Anderson	10	Southeast Guilford	18:30.00	3
4 Jace Thornwell		Southern Guilford	18:39.00	
5 Brayden Law	11	Northern Guilford	18:59.00	4
5 Jacob Vandiver	10	Southeast Guilford	18:59.00	3
7 Kevin Coles	10	Northeast Guilford	19:15.00	6
8 Alexander Jones	12	Northern Guilford	19:16.00	7
9 Robert Sutcliffe	12	Northern Guilford	19:40.00	8
9 David Barbosa	10	Northern Guilford	19:40.00	7
9 Benjamin Wrinkle	11	Northern Guilford	19:40.00	7
12 Justus Dalporto	11	Asheboro	19:44.00	11
13 Michael Arny	9	Northern Guilford	19:52.00	12
14 Leland Sessoms	11	Southeast Guilford	19:53.00	13
15 Gavin Cox	9	Southeast Guilford	19:58.00	14
16 Grayson Hance	12	Southeast Guilford	20:10.00	15
17 Carter Parrish	11	Northern Guilford	20:17.00	16
18 Jacob Leveille	12	Asheboro	20:23.00	17
19 Jacob Maness	10	Southeast Guilford	20:38.00	
20 Nate Lauten	10	Northern Guilford	20:41.00	
21 Ellis Leroy		Asheboro	20:43.00	18
22 Joseph Arny		Northern Guilford	20:47.00	
23 Kendarrius Carter	10	Eastern Guilford High	20:52.00	
24 Caden Fuller	12	Southeast Guilford	20:58.00	
25 William Roane	11	Northern Guilford	21:14.00	
26 Rhone Kiley	10	Northern Guilford	21:18.00	
27 Konstantinos Lambis	10	Northern Guilford	21:20.00	
28 Turcan Kilic	10	Asheboro	21:28.00	19
29 Bristoe Brown	10	Asheboro	22:41.00	20
30 Jabari Whitt	10	Northeast Guilford	22:43.00	21
31 Jonathan Garcia	10	Asheboro	22:47.00	22
31 Ryan Donohue		Southern Guilford	22:47.00	
33 Aaron Sbihli	10	Northern Guilford	22:50.00	
34 Franklin Matlock	11	Asheboro	23:17.00	23
34 Ryan Ohare	10	Southeast Guilford	23:17.00	

36 Cameron Pace	10	Eastern Guilford High	23:34.00	
37 Benjamin Hodges	11	Northern Guilford	24:01.00	
38 Matthew Gibson		Southern Guilford	24:39.00	
39 Adam Tevebaugh	10	Asheboro	24:52.00	
40 James Sheppard	10	Northern Guilford	24:54.00	
41 Ja'Khari Steele-Palme	9	Northeast Guilford	24:55.00	24
42 Robert Scribner	11	Southeast Guilford	24:59.00	
43 Ernesto Cortes Gutier	10	Asheboro	25:02.00	
44 Robert Simu	9	Northern Guilford	26:31.00	
45 Bryant Fox	12	Northeast Guilford	27:35.00	25
46 David Foster	10	Northeast Guilford	28:08.00	26
47 Connor Locklear	10	Southeast Guilford	28:26.00	
48 Reid Gicewicz	10	Northern Guilford	28:33.00	
49 Jesse Evans	9	Asheboro	28:48.00	
50 Dahron Adams	10	Northeast Guilford	31:37.00	27